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Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

In re: Investigation of Rates of Indiantown Company, Inc.,
in Martin county for Possible Overearnings
Docket No. 960011-WS

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and four copies of the
following tariff sheets of the water tariff of Indiantown
Company, Inc.:

Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 17.0
Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 18.0
Fourth Revised Sheet No. 19.0
Third Revised Sheet No. 19.1

Each of these tariff sheets is being filed in response to
order No. PSC-96-0657-FOF-WS. Each should be stamped approved as
of July 19, 1996, so as to coincide with the most recent meter
reading date of the company. This will facilitate commencement
of the new rates ordered. [5N § <4

/ Also enclosed is a proposed "Notice to Customers.®™ Please
review the notice as soon as possible, since the company would
like to provide this to customers along with the bills to be
mailed on or about August 1, 1996. i .

Please call if you have any guestions or if you see any
problems with the schedule proposed.
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David B. Erwin
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Eleventh Tenth Revised Sheet No. 17.0
cancels Tenth Ninth Revised Sheet No. 17.0

INDIANTOWN COMPANY, INC.
WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE G
AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the
Company.
APPLICABILITY For water service to any customer for which no

other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all the Rules and Regulations of this
tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of

the commission.

RATE BASE FACILITY CHARGE

METER SIZE

5/8" x 3/4" -] F+69 7.54
1w 3924 18.86
1.5% 38+50 3237.73
2" 6i+59 60.36
3w F35+47+ 113.16
4" 193+46 188,60
6" 384+95 377.22
g 615+9% 603,54
8" Turbo 692+91 679,00

GALLONAGE CHARGE
Per 1,000 gallons S 330 1,08
MINIMUM CHARGE Base facility charge per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and
become delinguent if not paid within twenty (20)
days. After five (5) working days, written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and
apart from any other bill; service may then be
discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: May—313,—-1994¢ July 19, 1996

TYPE OF FILING: 3993-price—Inden Response to Order No, PSC-96-
0657-FOF=-W3

spar Service—rendered-on—oratfter—May—313+—19%4~

DOCUMENT N1MAC < DATE
, ROBERT M. POST, JR.
V7888 JUL26E PRESIDENT
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Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 18.0
Cancels Tenth Revised Sheet No. 18.0

INDIANTOWN COMPANY, INC.
WATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the
Company .

APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes in private
residences and individually metered apartment
units.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all the Rules and Regulations of this

tariff and the General Rules and Regulations of
the Commission.

RATE BASE FACILITY CHARGE
METER SI1ZE
5/8% x 3/4" $ 7.54
1" 18.86
1.5" 37.73
2" 60.36

GALLONAGE CHARGE
Per 1,000 gallons § 1.08
MINIMUM CHARGE Base facility charge per month.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and
become delinguent if not paid within twenty (20)
days. After five (5) working days, written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and
apart from any other bill; service may then be

discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 19, 1996
TYPE OF FILING: Response to Order No. PSC-96-0657-FPF-WS

ROBERT M. POST, JR.
VICE PRESIDENT




Fourth Revised Sheet No. 19.0
cCancels Third Revised Sheet No. 19.0

INDIANTOWN COMPANY, INC.
WATER TARIFF

EIRE HYDRANTS
WATER
AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the
Company.
APPLICABILITY To fire hydrants furnishing fire lines installed

on public or private property connected to the
water mains of the Company.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of
this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of

the Ccommission.

RATE Flat rate of $76.93 per Fire Hydrant paid
yearly.
MINIMUM CHARGE $76.93 yearly per hydrant.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Yearly.
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 19, 1996
TYPE OF FILING: Response to Order No. PSC-96-0657-FOF-WS

ROBERT M. POST, JR.
PRESIDENT




Third Revised Sheet No. 19.1
cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 19.1

INDIANTOWN COMPANY, INC.
WATER TARIFF

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE PFPS
AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the
Company.
APPLICABILITY For water service for purposes of private fire
protection.
LIMITATIONS Subject to all the Rules and Regulations of this
Tariff and the Rules of the Commission.
RATE MONTHLY RATE PER
LINE SIZE PFPS CONNECTION
2% $ 20.12
3" 37.72
an 62.87
6" 125.74
a" 201.18

GALLONAGE CHARGE None.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and
become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20)
days. After five (5) working days, written
notice is mailed to the customer separate and
apart from any other bill; service may then be

discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 19, 1996
TYPE OF FILING: Response to Order No. PSC-96-0657-FOF-WS

ROBERT M. POST, JR.
PRESIDENT
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